Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheffield Measurement, Inc.		06/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexagon Metrology, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Circuit Drive	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1553557	CORDAX
Serial Number:	78572357	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2497058	ENDEAVOR
Registration Number:	2173589	MEASUREMAX
Serial Number:	78572258	S
Serial Number:	78572439	S SHEFFIELD
Registration Number:	1685660	SHEFFIELD MEASUREMENT
Registration Number:	1685106	SHEFFIELD MEASUREMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: lmgtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0942

900053554

5.00

Correspondent Name: Lawrence M. Green, Wolf, Greenfield & Sa

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1515.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence M. Green
Signature:	/lmg/
Date:	07/19/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=20060720004928#page1.tif source=20060720004928#page2.tif source=20060720004928#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SHEFFIELD MEASUREMENT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HEXAGON METROLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEXAGON METROLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 3:47
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3377346 8100M

060612227

Darriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4859139

DATE: 06-27-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:03 PM 06/26/2006 FILED 03:47 PM 06/26/2006 SRV 060612227 - 3377346 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SHEFFIELD MEASUREMENT, INC.

INTO

HEXAGON METROLOGY, INC.

Hexagon Metrology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 6th day of April, 2001, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that Sheffield Measurement was incorporated on the 10th day of February, 2004, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Hexagon Metrology, Inc. and Sheffield Measurement, Inc. are the constituent corporations of this merger.

SECOND: That this corporation and Sheffield Measurement, Inc. are both wholly owned subsidiaries to Hexagon Holdings, Inc.

THIRD: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by this corporation, Sheffield Measurement, Inc and Hexagon Holdings, Inc. in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That this corporation will be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation and the by-laws of this corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of the merger shall be and remain the certificate of incorporation and by-laws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on filing of this Certificate of Merger.

SEVENTH That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of this corporation, 200 Frenchtown Road, North Kingstown, Rhode Island

C:\Documents and Editings\mts\Europers\mts\Canasa

02852-1700, for the benefit of the stockholders of this corporation and Sheffield Measurement, Inc.

EIGHT: That a copy of the executed Agreement of Merger will be furnished by this corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of this corporation or Sheffield Measurement, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Hexagon Metrology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Maria Tufvesson Shuck, its Secretary, the 26th day of June, 2006.

By:

Name: Maria Tufvesson Shuck

Title: Secretary

C:/Documents and Sellings/mis/Surh/bord/MTS6083A

RECORDED: 07/19/2006